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OFFICE OF THE ATTOR“!EY GENERAL OF TEX.AS
- AUSTIN
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anovﬁbla Georse.H, Shépnerd
Compiroller of Pubiic Accounts
Austin, Texas =, "

Door Sir:

i

roper Lair
school. run- v gsochoo diptriot or school
: 1nstitution 3 de of he Statc of Texas, or.

:étitutions within the

Aun,

b Cummings, Gountj Supsrintendent,
bonham, Texas, that will throw

. “a also refer you to- irt, 2699a.

.im.Cwmhmw umti,rmmﬂ%ﬁtoinymm
comaunication, states that in Fannin County a nuaberp
of cihlldren living within the Staté ol Texas er2 cub
off from. the schools in this 3%ate by.ths Red River
- and that thsre.arc no crossinss on the river at a
_point that will ensedle them. to ebttend school in e
Texas school distrios. d?uiClF 2»9,& V.A.C.G, provlﬁes.
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!Any child who would be entit1sd to ntu,h
public soacol of any district that lias on
¥ the bordar 0*.Louisﬁana, Arkansas, Oxlahoma
and Kew ifexico, and who may find it move.
convenient to atbcnd thz public school in
. @& district of a Couuty of said Stats cone
-giguous to'said éistoiot in Mexas, may have
the -State and County psr caplta apportion-
nment- of ths Availatle School Fund paid to
‘said distriot in snld State and may have
additicpal tultion, if nscessary, pald by
the disfrict of his resicence on sush teras
. &8 may be agreed upon between. the trustees.
- of the receiving @istrict and the triustess ...
-of the district of residence of suck child S
subjest to ths approvel o? tho County Super-
intendent and the County Boerd of Trustecs
. of the Texas district and county; proyidsd;:
- that the restrictions 6f thoe Texas Statutes
- ghall apply to the amount paid for. hign ‘ :
sochool tuition. Aots 1931, 42nd La ey p. 192,
+eh, 113 § 1 . ,

. *_ As we understand his 1ncu1ry you ask tirst .
uhether under Articls 2699a ths Comptroller is directed

- to"issue warrants agasinst the avallable schodl fund vyay~
able to school disiricts or school institutions loocated

outside of the State of Tsxas, end if the drticls so .

 provides whether it.is valid under oonstitutional limita-

- tions, As we read Article 2099a, surpa, it does not pro-
.vide Tor the issuancs by the Comptroller of warrants
against the Avallable Sohool Fund payable to school
districts outsides of theé State of Texas whluh are
attanded by children who have transferred under %hs pro-
visiong of that statute, The statute merely provides
a pothod for the transfer of sush students and authorizes
the paymsnt of the amount of their per capita apportion-
ment to the recelving distriet, without specifying the
procedure for making such paymsnt and specifically without
direvting that the Compiroller shall meke payment to the
‘ re"eiving school, .
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- The Coszptroller is authorized to issue

warrants in distribution of tho State Availadble School

Foads .hayable ‘only to those county oy school district
dcnooiﬁories which have gualified as such undexr the
lavs of this Stata, Articlc “063, P, €. S. 1925;
srbiclaes 2723 ot sy., V. 4. C. B. Uarrants pasyable
“t0 school orgnnizations outside of the State clesrly
are unzuthorized in the light of those statutes; anad,
as they were designed to protect the pudlic school
funds of this Jtate from loss -or umauthorized expendituore,’
it should not be presumed that the legisluture intended
to changs or altor their provisions in tlis engcltzent of
statutes not exprossly purporting to do so, unless that
intention is exprsssed clearly.

.

You exe. thercfore adyiscd that in our Opinion,
the Comptroller is not. authorized ycder Article 269%a,
supra, to draw warrsats in distribution of the Stete
Available School Puads payzble to or in. favor of school
gistricts 1ocated without the boundaries of the State ot
exas. ) .- ) LA I
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